LB000132231

(Req	uestor's Name)	_			
•					
(Add	ress)				
•	,				
(Add	ress)				
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	· #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
_	<u> </u>	_			
(Bus	iness Entity Nam	ne)			
(Doc	ument Number)				
Cartified Coning	Cartificates	of Chabus			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:				
- F	3				
1					

Office Use Only



900299636769

05/26/17--01009--023 **25.00

BECKLIARY OF SIALE

D. BRUCE JUN 0 6 2017

S



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 30, 2017

NADINE MACON 1044 N. US HWY 1, SUITE 101 JUPITER, FL 33477

SUBJECT: BERMUDA BAY ASSOCIATES, LLC

Ref. Number: L13000132231

We have received your document for BERMUDA BAY ASSOCIATES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

The document number of the name conflict is L16000022695.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days of your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 717A00010769

COVER LETTER

Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: Bernuda Bay Associates, LLC Name of Limited Ciability Company
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
Nadine Macon Name of Person
Index Investment Group Firm/Company
1044 N. US HWY One Suite 101 Address
Address Jupiter FL 33477 City/State and Zip Code Nadine Macon @ Index invest. Com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
City/State and Zip Code Odine Macon @ Index Invest. com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Nadine Macon at (501) 529-6385 Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
\$25.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) S60.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

TO:

Registration Section

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301



Index Management Services LLC 1044 N. U.S. Highway 1 Suite 101 FL 33477 USA

Contact Tel: +1-561-529-6385 Fax: +1-561-208-6188

www.indexinvest.com

June 6, 2017

VIA US Mail
Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Westshore Pointe, LLC Document Number: L16000022695

To whom it may concern,

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Section 605.0709(3), I have been appointed as legal representation for the last member for Westshore Pointe, LLC and hereby act as the Manager of Westshore Pointe, LLC to wind-up the company's affairs.

Westshore Pointe, LLC has been administratively dissolved and hereby provides the Department of State with formal notice that Westshore Pointe, LLC has no intention of reinstating and therefore releases the name for use to another entity.

Sincerely,

INDEX MANGEMENT SERVICES, LLC

Nadine C. Macon, Esq.

General Counsel

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

(Name of the Limited Liability Comp	SOCIATES L.
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company Florida document number <u>L13000132231</u> .	were filed on 09 18 2013 and assigned
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:	TALL SEE
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liab	oility company here:
Westshore Pointe, LLC	ASS ASS
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liabi Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	Suite 101 Jupiter, FL 33477
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	1044 N. US HWY One Suite 101 Jupiter, FL 33477
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered of registered agent and/or the new registered office address here	ffice address on our records, enter the name of the new e:
Name of New Registered Agent: Index	Management Services LLC

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

New Registered Office Address:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

f Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager

AMBR = Authorized Member <u>Title</u> **Name Address** Type of Action MGR Index Management Services, LLC 1044 N. US HWY One, Suitelo1 NAdd Jupiter, FL 33477 DRemove ☐ Change MGR Coley, Richard T, SR. 307 South Boulevard DAdd K Remove Tampa , FL 33 606 Change ☐ Remove □ Change ☐ Remove ☐ Change □ Add

□ Change

	<u></u>				
					
<u> </u>					
					
·					<u> </u>
				A SEC	221
	·			LARET	S -
				TARY ASSE	ا دع
				m cm	
				STA1	ন্ট
				DA	
ective date, if other	than the date of filing:		(opt	tional)	
ote: If the date inserte	d in this block does not meet tl	he applicable statutory	filing requirements, the	iis date will no	nt to 605,03 it be listed
cument's effective dat	e on the Department of State's	records.			
	a delayed effective date, r the record is filed.	but not an effect	ive time, at 12:01	a.m. on the	e earlier
		•			
ted		·			
	Delan .)			
	Signature of member	er or authorized represen	tative of a member	•	

Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00